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Total inventories of frozen fish in Canada drosped nine per cent since the end of October 
and now stand at 74.412,300 poun&. The present stocks Rre seven per cer't lighter than the 80,027,-
000 pounds held in storage at the end of November last year. Included in the total holdings this 
year were 44,699,000 pounds of sea fish or 13 per cent less than the 51.195,000 pounds held on 
Novenher 30, 1960. Inventories of inland species, on the other hard, increased sharply since the end 
of October and now stand at 10,276,000 pounds compared with 8,176,000 pounds a month ago. The current 
stocks are 20 per cent higher than they were a year aro when 8,583,000  pounds were in storage. rhe 
total output of frozen fish during November amounted to 17,267,000 pounds. This reprecents an Increase 
of 27 per cent over production during the same month last year. Freezings since the beeirr.ing of the 
year now st:,nd at 260,914,000 or nine per cent more than the 240,328,000 pounds produced during the 
same period a year ago. There were 12,745,000 pounds of sea fish frozen durinR ovember this year 
co".pared with 10,070,000 pounds in November 1960. Production since the beginning of the year now 
stands at 188,572,000 pounds compared with the 175,857,000 pounds frozen to the end of November 160. 
Freezing of inland fish during the past month at 949,000 pounds were almost 200 per cent yreater than 
they were a year ago and the output for the year to date now stands at 10,282,000 pounds eopared with 
6,917,000 pounds for the li-month period in 1960. 

3tocks of Frozen Fish by products - 3tocks of Atlantic cod fillets (including b'ocks) 
declined 22 per cent since the end of October to 12,620,000 pounds. Present inventories tre two per 
cent lower than they were a year ago when 12,881,000 pounds were on hand. Haddock fillets (including 
blocks) also are lighter than they were a month ago at 2,077,000 pounds. October holdings amounted 
'.o 2,892,000 pounds. November inventories are 44 per cent below the 3,738,000 pounds hell last year. 
resent Pacific halibut stocks at 8,527,000 pounds are 19 per cent lichter than the 10,533,000 pounds 
in storage at the end of October and 16 per cent less than the 10,202,000 on hand on November 30 1960. 
tourder and sole fillets are up 2 per cent since the end of October and now stand at 4,552,000 pounds. 
resent inventories, however, are 12 per cent below the 1960 level of 5,182,000 pounds. stocks of 
cific salmon declined 3 per cent since the end of October and now stand at 6,057,000 pounds. 

sovember inventories this year are 24 per cent lighter than they were a year ago. 

Freezing of Fishery Products - The output of Atlantic cod fillets (including blocks) in 
November this year at 3,531,000 pounds is 56 per cent above the 1960 level for the same nonth when 
2,270,000 pounds were produced. This brings freezings for the year to date to 70,429,000 pounds 
compared with the 1960 output of 64,645.000 pounds. Haddock fillets (including blocks), on the other 
hand. drooped below the 1960 level for November to 770,000 pounds. !-addock freezings since the 
beginning of the year amount to 26,718,000 pounds compared with 20,658,000 pounds a year ago. There 
were 2,652,000 pounds of flounder and sole fillets frozen during November this year. This is 12 per 
cent more than the 7.372,000 pounds produced a year ago and brings freezings for the year to date to 
18,825,000 pounds. This is 12 per cent less than the 21,358,000 pounds frozen in the 11-month period 
in 1960. 

N.e, This report has been compiled from questionnaires sent to 252  firns, however, 27 or t,hese 

establishments failed to report on time. 
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FROZEN STOCKS 

ITEM November JarnIary - November November 30 October 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
1 000 lb. '000 lb. 	'000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	'000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 

13,590 17,267 	240,328 260,914 	80,027 74,412 81,961 CANADA TOTAl. 	...................... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH, TOTAl. 10,070 12,745 	175,857 188,572 	51,195 44,699 51,809 

Cod, Atlantic, 	dressed 	.................. 23 32 	 390 256 	 210 144 194 
fillets 	................. 1,312 1,843 	17,521 23,438 	3,672 4,145 4,757 

958 1,688 	47,124 46,991 	9,209 8,475 11,520 blocks 	................... 

130 98 	1,825 889 	1.014 599 582 
16 	 835 385 	 377 149 164 

blocks 	.................. -- 	401 189 	 361 144 149 

1 8 	 59 108 	 43 29 105 
fillets 	....................... 566 	12,909 15,609 	2,151 1,792 2,061 

587 204 	7,749 11,109 	1,587 285 831 

Coda, 	Pacific, 	dressed 	.................. 
fillets 	.................. 28 

93. 0 

75 	 990 1,023 	 75 65 83 

Haddock, 	dressed 	........................ . 

" 	blocks 	......................... 

blocks 	........................ 

-. - 

- 4 	 - 279 	. 	- 8 4 

Redf jab (Ocean Perch), fillets 825 1,774 	11,945 11,959 	2,143 2,160 2,648 

Halibut, Atlantic, dreased 7 

.. 

19 	 592 695 	 396 388 324 

Catfish, 	fillets 	........................ 47 

" 	fillets 3 15 	 300 193 	 75 64 155 
blocks .............. -- 	 - 10 	 - -- -- 

7 1 	13,919 17,833 	7,846 8,045 9,701 
152 - 	2,105 944 	1,449 146 239 
44 18 	 451 407 	 286 36 41 

fletches, etc 

.. ...- 

-- 21 	1,51.2 1,616 	 621 300 549 

2,372 2,652 	21,356 18,825 	5,182 4,552 4,449 

Halibut, Pacific, 	dressed 	................ ... 

blocks - 455 	 - 2,630 	 - 790 943 

fillets 	................ .. 

" 	steaks 	................. ... 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded .... ) 213 	) ( 	2,633 	) ( 	472 396 

Flounders and soles, fillets 	............. 

) 	592 - 	3 	5,125 ( 	28 	) 	679 ( 	32 
) - 	I) ( 	2 	) ( 	6 10 

raw breaded 	........ 

raw unbreaded ...... 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded - 302 	 - 1,336 	 - 286 12 
raw breaded - 160 	 - 859 	 - 233 
raw unbreaded ... - 6 	 - 611 	 - U 

42 129 	1,253 639 	 439 189 121 Unclassified, 	dressed 	................... . 

143 195 	 847 1,873 	 130 336 275 
312 543 	2,965 5,381 	 596 888 998 

- - 	79 100 	 42 7 71 

237 238 	2,009 1,563 	 699 866 838 

-- 278 	1,080 864 	 375 407 328 

" 	fillets ................... 

- - 	- - 	12 - 

" 	blocks .................... 

fillets ....................... 

- -- 	 217 185 	 99 138 151 

630 500 	4,211 3,644 	1,636 925 1,038 
breaded, raw or cooked - -- 	 - 254 	 - 69 34 

Salmon, Atlgntic, round or dressed __ 	434 841. 	 175 73 96 

51.2 406 	14,300 11,595 	8,015 6,057 6,227 

307 235 	4,653 2,281 	2,747 1,518 1,220 
23 35 	 98 130 	 34 97 48 
-- U 	 78 169 	 31 14 10 

Capelin, round .......................... 

95 82 	5,105 4,810 	2,922 3,028 2,946 

Herring, round .......................... 

Coho, dressed .........................
• 	fillets ......................... - - - 	13 3 14 

Mackerel, round or dressed .............. 

• 	steaks .......................... - 10 	 58 63 	 10 13 15 

Shad, round or dressed ..................

Smelts j/, round or dressed ............. 

6 - 	571 1,053 	 276 602 610 

- 3 	 151 107 	 130 1.8 18 

Salmon, Pacific, total .................. 

Claim, dressed .........................
' 	fillets ......................... 

-- - 	164 180 	16 12 30 

" 	steaks .......................... 

13 16 	1,798 1,998 	 743 470 907 
- - 	202 97 	 33 38 

Pink, dressed .........................

Sockeye, dressed ..... .... ............. 

3 5 	 956 585 	 362 106 

Spring, Pink, dressed ................. 

Spring, Red, dressed ..................
" 	fillets .................. 

Other Pacific salmon products 65 U 	466 1.22 	 698 138 

Spring, White, dressed ................ 

Other sea fish ptoducts ................ 176 284 	1,302 776 	1,601 1,388 1,35. 

J Including smslts caught in the inland waters. 
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FROZEN STOCIS 

Novber January - November Novezber 30 October 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961 1961 
000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

FROZEN FPISH W)LLUSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS, TOTAL 552 730 9,383 11,449 2,029 1,727 2,028 

- 15 175 8 1) 11 

Lo bsters, 	le 	........................ --- - 114 241 53 60 75 

7 2.771 1,921 720 357 552 

)yst.rs 	................................. 13 -- 96 145 95 77 70 

Scallops, unbr.sded 	..................... 426 335 5,373 5,512 628 602 751 
breaded raw or cooked - 324 - 2,483 - 245 122 

8 79 95 396 25 7  '268 

56 935 877 129 118 179 

ls 	.................................... 

Lobster 	mat 	............................ 51 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH, TOTAL 319 949 6,917 10,282 8,583 10.27o 8,176 

--- 

. 

2 258 195 331 145 183 
1 -- 305 104 222 149 183 

Shrisçs 	................................. 27 

)tbsr 	shellfish 	......................... 35 

lisco (Lake Herring), round or dressed • 2 - 25 45 108 225 190 

13 4 40 121 105 97 

Bass, 	round or dressed 	.................. 
fillets 	............................ 

Ioldeye, round or dressed 	............... - 

I.ak. TTout, round or dressed 3 
-- 

42 
--- 

55 
28 

6 97 
27 

202 
179 

3% 
153 

367 
115 

15 355 373 31 565 366 

" 	fillets 	..................... 

381 865 1,285 73 496 229 
Perch, 	round or dressed 	................. - 

fillets 	.......................... 55 

'Ikere1 (Yellow or Blue), rd. or dr.  - 20 176 404 625 430 397 
of 	fillets 48 32 1,128 1,265 1,272 921 937 

.' (Jackfisb), round or dressed 

- 

97 49 223 104 164 93 
79 92 867 1,139 177 979 786 " 	fillets 	................ 

-- 8 340 468 1,017 794 646 rs, 	round or dressed 	............... 
fillets 	........................ 5 2 377 180 162 292 290 

Suckers (mci. ?illets), rd, or dr 1 - 40 25 46 --- - 
H 	 H 	H 	fillets -- -- 184 294 236 420 191 

Tullibee, round or dressed 32 39 318 110 249 129 

Ihitefish, round or dressed 17 60 585 2,087 1,621 1,227 1,222 
40 83 972 772 848 1,782 1,019 

Dther Inland fish, frozen fresh 68 70 265 341 1,298 788 736 

FROZEN S*F.ED FISH TOTAL ............. 428 437 5,403 6,011 1,649 1,968 2.149 

Cod, Atlsnttc, fillets 	.................. 236 272 2,784 3,379 571 851 889 

23 
--- 

22 
10 

176 
69 

192 
88 

36 
22 

27 
104 

40 
1.49 

" 	fillets 	......................... 

1.9 10 547 806 106 155 231 
-- - 31. 32 26 1.2 15 

U is]. 138 16 22 32 

S.i Herring, dressed (kippers) 98 74 1.501 1,099 777 687 681 

Cod. Pacific, dressed ................... 

41 49 194 277 95 11.0 112 

fillets ................... 

2,221 2,406 42,768 44,600 16,571 15,742 17,799 

Haddock, dressed ........................
" 	fillets 	........................ 

1,018 1.517 25,606 30,391 13,435 14,01.5 15,132 

BslD, 	fillets 	......................... 

tb.r S.oked fish ....................... 

346 314 13,390 11,833 5,802 5,165 6,199 Earring ................................ 

9 347 959 1,448 673 931 706 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FEED, TOTAL ..........

Bait, 	total 	............................. 

Xack.ret ............................... 

629 830 8,857 14,477 6,666 7,005 7,286 

34 26 2,400 2,633 294 914 94]. 

Squid 	.................................. 

other 	.................................. 

Animal f.ed, 	claesUied ............... 1,203 889 17,162 14,209 3,136 1,727 2,667 
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FROZEN S1DCZS 

Novunbor Jnnuax7 - lovunber November 30 Octobe' ITEN 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 
'000 lb. 000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. .000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

3,096 4,011 70,482 81,044 3,096 19,360 22,156 

2,455 3,177 57,305 63,553 10,21 10,737 13,168 

3 3 21 75 - 3 - 
171 348 5,852 7,935 1,009 1,036 1,369 
32'? 680 30,141 30,003 6,900 6,679 2,490 

fillet 	.................. 

- - - 27 - - - 
387 51 3,407 4,458 157 10 66 
360 49 3,247 6,600 373 16 158 

4 16 11,0 123 4 12 20 
- - - - - - - 

Redf lab (Ocean Perch), fillets 218 764 6,940 6,337 754 1,232 1,562 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed 1 2 174 359 61 62 111 
- - 68 70 1 7 30 
- - - - - - - 

Flounders and soles, fillets 944 902 7,664 4,721 1,197 972 678 
" 	blocks - 31.4 - 1,595 - 592 670 

Sticks, all species, cooked breaded .... ) - ) ( 	 - ) - - 
) 	 - - ) 	623  
) 

Portions, all species, cooked breaded - - - - - - - 
raw breaded - - - - - - - 

Cod, Atlantic. dressed .................. 

raw unbre,aded - - - - - - - 

- - 95 5 - 5 
14 5 257 52 13 2 

° 	blocks ......................... 

- 18 - 350 - 35 1.1 

NEWF00NDL&ND TOTAL ................ 

- - 76 100 42 7 71 

FROZEN FRZSII SEA FISH TOTAL .......... 

7 - 288 22 - - 15 

" 	blocks ................... 

Haddock, dressed ........................ 

- - - 1 - - 

	

fillets 	........................ 
blocks 	......................... 

	

Catfish, fillets 	........................ 

- 25 47 64 - 54 39 

Salmon, Atlantic, round or dressed - - 278 593 - 1 1 

fillets ..............
' 	blocks ............... 

19 - 7 3 10 - - 

raw breaded 	........ 
raw unbreaded ...... 

FRESH FROZEN S)LWSCS AND 

Unclassified, dressed ................... 

1 - 8 6 1 - - 

" 	fillets ................... 
blocks .................... 

Capelto, round .......................... 

Herring, round .......................... 

FROZEN S*)KED FISH TOTAL - 13 267 62 54 31 4 

Mackerel, round ......................... 

Smelts, round or dressed ................ 

- - 7 - - 

Othsr sea fish .......................... 

Sea herring, dressed (kippera) - - 210 54 - - - 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................... 

Other sanked fish 	......,.,,,.,.,,,,,,., - 13 7 1 54 31 4 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets .................. 

BArr AND ANDiAL FEED TOTAL 640 821 12,902 17,423 7,672 8,592 8,984 

640 821 12,902 17,423 7,672 8,592 8,984 B.tt, total 	............................. 

Herring ................................ 10 - 2,533 1,653 1,150 1,067 1,1 

1 6 1 50 33 55 

629 815 8,764 14,416 6,353 6,745 7,0.- 
Mackerel 	............................... 

Squid 	.................................. 

other 	.................. . .............. - - 1,604 1,304 136 725 7 

Animal feed, unclassified 	..............  

. 

- - - - - - 
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FROZEN STOCRS 

Navb.r January - Novesiber November 30 October 31 'EM 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 196lp 1961 

- '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 000 lb. OQO lb. 

6,465 8,545 93,308 95,444 21,502 18,078 20,967 

5,511 7, 101 65,864 71,303 11,980 11,073 12,958 

- 10 318 82 30 33 33 

855 1,282 1,282 9,530 9.530 12,888 12,888 1,642 1,642 1,836 1,836 2,206 2,206 

fROZEN FRISK SEA FISH TOTAL .......... 

block.  blocks 
' 55 
53 0  728 11,279 9,4.15 1,724 1,084 1,809 

addock, 	dressed 	........ ..  ............. -- 42 39 8 17 16 
522 513 9,424 11,103 1,173 1,316 1,561 
22? 154 4,417 4,487 992 218 603 

43 59 850 819 40 36 46 
" 	 blocks 	........................ - - 15 - - - 

edt tab (Ocean Perch), fillets 584 688 5,488 4,074 1,046 609 548 

6 

.... 

16 354 229 166 161 92 
3 15 232 123 37 1.2 125 
- - 9 - 

- - ___ 61 - - 

1 278  1,610  11 893  12,342  2,583 2,479 2,634 

MdIT!MI PVII!S TOTAL .......... 

fillets 	................. 

' - 137 - 718 - 142 394 

ticks, all species 	cooked breaded .... ) 	- ( ) ( 	2,222 ) ( 	148 139 

od, Atlantic, 	dressed 	.................... 
fillets 	.................... 

) 	394 ( 	- ) 	3,301 ( 	- ) 	176 C 	- - 
) ( 	- ) ( 	- ) ( 	- - 

" 	 fillets 	.......................... 
" 	 blocks 	........................... 

onions, all species, cooked breaded ., - 

.... 

- 973 - 58 65 

.tfj.h, 	fillets 	........................... 

raw breaded - 135 - 722 - 102  27 
raw unbreadad - - 587 - 2 15 

alibut, Atlantic, dressed 	................. 

block 	.................. 
alibut, Pacific. dressed 	.................. 

ncla.stftsd, 	dressed 	................... . 17 133 944 572 223. 157 76 

	

lounders and soles, fillets 	............ 

	

blocks 	............. 

no 189 740 1,817 110 316 253 

raw breaded 	........ 

272 505 2,717 4,961 512 817 850 

raw unbraaded ...... 

- - 656 826 229 437 547 
-- 278 1,0'75 822 299 1 58 267 

i~jd, 	round 	or 	dressed 	.................  
- 

-- 217 185 97 137 151 

fillets 	................... 
" 	 block. 	.................... 

342 144 1,131 450 341 120 137 

Irring, 	round 	........................... 
.rksrsj, 	round or dressed 	.............. 

..Imon, Atlantic, round or dressed - 14 56 9 5 9 
its, 	round or dreased 	................ 

- 

..

- 

4 339 178 133 150 153 
- --- 4 - 33 

almon, Pacific, 	total 	................... 

- - 310 83 77  90 96 
Chum, 	dressed 	........................... 

Other Pacific salmon products 4 25 95 23 60 57 

168 501 793 589 351 293 202 

Coho, 	dressed 	.......................... . 

FRESH FROZEN NDLLUSCS AND 
491 631 7,952 9,696 1,248 948 1,199 

- 5 6 4 9 9 
.obsters, whole 114 148 25 9 25 

51 2,464 1,811 676 30  521 
- -- 18 2 38 16 9 

424 334 5,351 5,348 501 £.11 562 
breaded raw or cooked - 790 - 2,372 - 171 61 

It her 	sea 	fish 	.......................... 

7 - 9 4 2 12 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	................... 

,obater 	meat 	............................. 

ysters 	.................................. 
icallopa, 	unbreadsd 	..................... 

Ither 	shellfish 	......................... 16 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISK TOTh1 - - 3 - 2 2 - 

373 334 4,445 5,143 1,000 1,092 1,307 

230 251 2,470 3 1 096 335 434 462 
- 537 788 54 98 177 

FROZEN SNDUD FISH TOTAL ............. 

fillets 	....................... - - 31 32 15 

od, Atlantic, 	fillet 	.................. 
4.sddock. 	dressed 	........................ 18 

ca Herring, drsssad (kippers) 90 46 1, 220 973. 554 1.59 550 
35 

.  

37 157 256 42 101 118 )ther 	smoked fish 	....................... 

SAlT AND ANDSAL FRED TOT*L 90 479 15,044 9,302 7,272 4,963 5.503 

75 390 8,621 6,554 4,981 4,133 4,357 it, 	tout 	............................. 
..rttng, 	Atiafltk 	...................... 67 -- 7,500 5,099 4,006 2,996 3,445 

8 340 958 1,374 640 872 656 

- 50 163 81 335 265 256 

15 89 6,423 2,748 2,291 830 1,146 
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FROZEN ST0.S 

ITEM November January - November November 30 October 31 - 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 
1 000 lb. .000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. 7000 lb. '000 lb. '000 lb. - 

757 1.401 14,840 21,156 5,802 4,772 6,679 (JEREC TOTAL 	..................... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 598 1.167 11,191 14,441 4,887 4,163 5,076 

19 51 99 164 
285 212 2,125 2,598 623 757 846 

" 101 280 5,704 7,573 547 676 1,189 

od, Atlantic, 	dreased 	................. 17 
" 	fillet 	................. 

block. 	.................. 

laddock, 	dressed ....................... . 1 - 14 35 28 5 83 
fillet 	...................... - -- - 3 471 270 231 
block. 	....................... 

-- 1 85 21 149 2 4 
tedft.h (Ocean Perch), fillet. 23 321 1,508 1,537 292 248 283 

lalibut, Atlantic, dressed -- 1 63 10 7 152 112 113 
fillets - - - 3 
block. - - - -- - 

lalibut, Pacific, dressed - - - 178 167 178 
fillet - - - - 2 5 1 " 	sttaks - 

.. 

.. 

- - - 7 3 3 

lounder, and soles - fillet 
" 109 97 662 860 580 388 363 " 	block, - 

- 310 - 44 79 
12 -- 103 63 152 28 43 1. f illet, 	................ - 160 33 23 26 

rncl,aajfjed - 	dre,,ed 	................. . 

37 24 250 334 81 44 51 
blocks 	.................. 

.. 

3 401 169 210 106 152 
- 5 41 28 23 1.9 - - 

melt., 	round or dre..ed 	.............. 11 6 89 91 236 166 152 aln, Atlantic, round or dre.sed .... - - 159 65 

lerring, 	round 	.........................
- 

$ackerel, 	round 	........................ - 

hd , 	round or 	dre..ed 	................. - 

- 14 - 383 371 372 
Chum, 	dressed 	........................  - - - 

. 104 75 70 - - 
- 7 6 Coho, 	dressed 	......................... - - - 
- 29 119 92 - - - 
- 7 -- -- 

aiROn, 	Pacific, 	total 	................. - 

fillet, 	......................... . 

steak 	.......................... . - - - - - 

fillet, 	......................... - 

- - 14 - 65 94 103 
Spring, 	Red, 	dreased 	.................  - - - 34 1 7 
Other Pacific .alon products - - - - 137 76 88 

2 181 35 248 409 558 678 

FRESH FROZEN W)LLEJSCS AND 

Pink, 	dr.a.ed 	......................... 

- 7 310 241 354 215 271 

ther 	sea ft.h product. 	................ 

- - 307 67 38 18 23 

CRUSTACEANS TOTAL 	.................. 

- - - - 66 31 43 

obster. 	............................... 

v.ter 	................................ 

- - 3 4 75 98 92 callops unbre.ded 	..................... 

hrimp. 	................................ - - - - 134 55 81 

rher 	shellfish 	.. 	..................... 	. - 7 - 170 41 1.3 32 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 1 10 19 17 186 184 160 

FEDZEN SMOKED FISH TOTAL 5 24 252 267 95 73 93 

5 19 248 253 47 42 56 

- - - - 5 4 6 

od, 	Atlantic, 	fillet 	................. ... 

ea Herring, dressed (kipper.) - - 4 - 26 19 22 

addock, dreased ....................... 

that aked fish, frozen - 5 - 14 17 8 9 

MIT AND ANIMAL FEED tOTAl, 153 193 3,068 6,190 280 137 1,079 

- - 1,300 2,465 204 103 946 

Rerring 	.............................. - - 1,300 2,459 171 44 893 

itt. total 	............................ 

)ther 	................................ - - - 6 33 59 53 

ai..l faed, amclaasified .............. 153 193 1,768 3,725 76 34 133 



November 

1960 l961p 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

565 975 

1425 462 

21 

	

4 
	

6 

	

258 
	

325 

January - November 

1960 l9&lp 

'000 lb. '000 lb 

6,213 6,334 

3,895 3,644 

11. 17 

62-  34 

9 10 

14 13 
10 -- 

7 71 
11 9 

2,857 2,829 
- 246 

Noverd 

1960 

000 lb. 

5,616 

2,995 

12 

239 

7 
2q6 

17 
29 

327 
3 

20 

125 
166 
20 

'5 
986 

er 30 

1961p 

000 Lb. 

5,294 

2,303 

7 
280 

153 

53 

53 
1.0 	• 

209 
7 
8 

135 
176 
15 
24 

466 
54 

October 31 

1961 

'000 Lb. 

4,590 

2,218 

67 
222 

1.69 

44 

8' 

1.4 

245 
7 

13 

110 
168 
14 
10 
572 
33 

13 
	

21 
	

107 
	

91 
	

509 
	

282 
	

248 

	

14 
	

11 
	

55 
	

27 
	

29 

	

8 
	

3 
	

4 
	

5 

	

25 
	

2 
	

1 

	

12 
	

25 
	

113 
	

14.4 
	

123 

	

1 
	

12 
13 
	

8 
	

9 
	

10 

	

6 
	

6 
	

14 
	

1.0 
	

8 

	

3 
	

5 

1 
	

7 
	

5 
	

28 

22 

13 
	

21 
	

35 
	

20 
	

8]. 	5 

130 
	

110 
	

804 
	

324 
	

212 
	

371 
	

274 

	

2 
	

30 
	

20 
	

286 
	

258 
	

321 
	

345 

	

11 
	

25 
	

48 
	

52 

	

2 
	

10 

	

11 
	

160 
	

37 
	

85 
	

86 

	

102 
	

63 	 54 

	

9 
	

13 
	

169 
	

99 
	

1.20 

	

2 
	

30 
	

25 
	

16 
	

28 

	

100 
	

428 
	

1,929 
	

2,006 
	

2,065 
	

2,164 
	

1,610 

	

222 
	

33 
	

195 
	

52 

	

1 
	

233 
	

104 
	

189 
	

142 
	

168 

	

3 
	

11 
	

67 
	

58 
	

63 

	

3 
	

1 
	

9 
	

2 
	

1 

	

U 
	

6 
	

114 
	

67 
	

69 

	

106 
	

137 
	

91 

15 
	

339 
	

309 
	

16 
	

438 
	

252 

	

55 
	

381 
	

842 
	

1,281 
	

58 
	

489 
	

218 

	

6 
	

3 
	

4 
	

6 

	

2 
	

16 
	

12 
	

25 
	

18 

	

2 
	

1 
	

1 

	

16 
	

4 
	

14 	 4 

TASI.E 5. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FRDZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - ONTARIO, 1960 - 1961 
	

Fags 7 

FROZEN 
	 emcee 

I 

TEN 

ONTARIO TOTAL 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed 
fillets ................ 

Haddock, dressed ...................... 
fillets ...................... 

Redfish (Ocean Perch), fillets ........ 

Halibut, Atlantic. dressed ............ 
1. 	 fillets ............ 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ............. 
fillets ............. 
steaks .............. 

Flounders and soles, fillets .......... 
Other Groundfisb, fresh froren ........ 
Sea Herring, round .................... 
Mackerel, round ....................... 

Siselts jj, round or dressed ........... 
breaded raw or cooked ...... 

Sain, Atlantic, round or dressed 

Sala, Pacific, total ................ 

Chum, dressed ........................ 
fillets ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

dressed........................ 
fillets ........................ 
steaks ......................... 

• dressed ........................ 
Spring, Pink, dressed ................ 

Spring, Red, dressed ................. 
fillets ................. 

Spring, White, dressed ............... 
Other Pacific salaon products ........ 

Other sea fish products .............. 

FRESH FROZEN )ELLUSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANSTOTAl. ................. 

Lobsters .............................. 

Oyster. ............................... 

ScaLlops, unbreaded ................... 
if 	breaded raw or cooked ....... 

5hrius ............................... 
Other shellfish ....................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

Bass, round or dressed ................ 
1. 	 fillets ......................... 

Cieco (Lake Herring), round or dressed. 
Goldeye, round or dressed ............. 

Lake Trout, round or dressed .......... 
" 	" 	fillets ................... 

P,-rh, round or dressed ............... 
fillets ........................ 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 
fillets 

Pike (Jackfish), round or dressed ..... 
fillets .............. 

J Including swlts caught inland. 



Page 8 	 TABLE 5. (Concluded) FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PROIJCTS - OHIARIO. 

FROZEN STOCKS 

November January 	- 	November Novonber 30 0ctobe- ITEN 

1960 1961 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

1 000 lb. '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 

FRESH FROZEN INLAND FISH (Concl.) 

- 7 -- 17 
fillets 8 14 12 

Suckers (md. Mullets), rd. or dr - - - - - 
I. 	 fillets - - - - - - 

- 7 10 29 15 4 

Saugers, round or dressed ............... 

- - 13 9 75 41 59 
— - 9 14 21 32 40 

Tullibee, round or dressed .............. 

Other Inland fish, frozen fresh 45 32 221 185 1,153 709 547 

Whitefish, round or dressed ............. 
fillets ...................... 

FROZEN SNDKED FISH TOTAL 3 4 32 38 277 448 382 

Cod, Atlantic, fillets .................. --- --- 16 20 109 270 259 

-- 6 8 30 37 35 

Sea Herring, dressed (kippers) --. --- 10 10 97 137 70 

Haddock, dressed 	........................ 

3 4 - -- 41 4 18 Other S.cked fish ....................... 

MIDtAL FEED UNCLASSIFIED ............. 5 51 337 360 21 58 35 

TABLE 6. FREEZINGS AND STOCKS OF FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES, 1j(,U-1L 

FROZEN STOCKS 

Noveember January - November November 30 October 31 ITEN 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES AND NORTHWEST 
218 553 5,229 8,763 7,783 9,452 7,958 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL - - 3 - 1,173 1,120 1,121 

Cod, Atlantic, dressed - - - - 2 

TERRITORIES TOTAL ................ 

- - - - 159 191 114 

- - - - - - 
- - - - 50 27 22 

Hiddock, dressed ........................ 

Redf Sib (Ocean Perch), fillets - - - - 48 16 19 

" 	" 	fillets .................. 

- - - - - - - 
- - - - 5 2 

Halibut, Atlantic, dressed .............. 

- - - 212 533 600 

" 	fillets .............. 

- - - - 446 5 6 
- - - - 3 2 3 

" 	fillets ........................ 

Flounders and sole., fillets - - - 52 36 43 
Other Croondfish, fresh frozen - - - - 33 23 22 

Halibut, Pacific, dressed ............... 
fillets ............... 

- - - - 9 --- 1 

steaks ................ 

- - - - -- -- -- 
Sea Herring, round ...................... 

Mackerel, round ......................... 

Smelts jJ, round or dressed 
breaded, raw or cooked 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

7 
- 

6 
--- 

6 
i 

Salanem Atlantic, round or dressed _ - - - - - - 

!J Including smelts caught inland. 



TABLE 6.(Ccncluded) ?REFZINGS AND STOCKS OP FROZEN FISHERY PRODUCTS - PRAIRIE PROVINCES & N.W.T. • 1960 - 1961 	 Fags 9 

flOUN SIO5 

T4 
Noveeber January - November November 30 October 31 

1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1960 1961p 1961 

• 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb. '000 lb. 

iOZEN PUSH SEA FISH (Conci.) 

Salann, Pacific. total 	. - - - - 117 230 227 

- - - - 28 12 9 
- - - - 1 1 1 
- - - - 2 - 

Coho, dresud - - - 69 189 213 
fillets 	........................  - - - 5 1 2 
steaks - - - 1 -- 1 

- - - - -- 22 
- - - - - --- - 

- - - - 2 -- - 

- - - - — -- 

- - - - - - - 

Other Pacific salann product - - - - 9 5 1 

Pink, dressed 	......................... 

- - 3 - 32 49 55 

Chum, dre..ed .........................

fillet 	......................... 

PUSH FROZEN *)LLUSCS AND 
- - - - 57 71 45 

Spring, White, dr.ssed ................ 

- - - - 4 1 

Spring, Pink. dr..sed ................. 

Oyster 	................................ - - - - 	- 6 5 4 

Lobsters 	............................... 

- - - - 9 6 5 

Other sea fish 	product 	............... 

breaded raw or cooked - - - - - 5 5 

ShrLis 	................................ - - - - 37 53 29 

- - - - 1 1 2 

steaks .......................... 

>ther shellfish ........................ 

F'ROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL 218 51]. 4,966 8,259 6,329 7,918 6,404 

- -_ 34 158 126 99 123 round or dressed ... .... ....... ... 

- - fl - 33 --- 15 

Spring, Red, dr.s.ed ..................
fillets .................. 

Cisco (Lake Herring), round or dressed 

fillets 	............ ....  ....... ... 

-- - -- 167 
Golday., round or dressed 	............. - 13 — 39 112 103 96 

Lake trout, round or dre.s.d 41 43 691 78 302 276 

CRUSTACEANS IOTAI .................. 

--- - 28 27 73 16 22 

Perch, round or dressed 15 64 14 127 114 

Scallops, unbreadsd .................... 

" 	 fillets 	.............. . ......... - 23 4 8 ' 11 

Pickerel (yellow or blue), rd. or dr. 	. - 18 162 394 604 382 350 
1. " 	" 	 " 	 fillets 	.... 44 30 1,110 1,249 1,260 896 919 

Pik. (Jacklish). round or dressed - 97 49 222 06 151 83 

79 92 867 1,139 173 968 781 

-- -- 333 461 1,005 781 629 

fillets .................... 

" 	 fillet --- 369 166 1 0 278 280 

Suckers (mci. )R,iiet.), rd. or dr. 	... 1 - 40 25 46 
" 	 fillets - -- 184 294 236 420 191 

" 	 " 	 fillets ............... 

— 31 32 308 78 234 124 

Whitefish, round or dressed 17 

. 

59 572 2,078 1,243 1,102 1,092 

Tullib.., round or dressed ............. 

40 82 963 749 826 1,750 979 

Seugar.. round or dressed .............. 

Other inland fish, froesn fresh .37 48 48 191 178 135 319 

PROSER 	CKZD FISH TOTAL - - - - 127 138 142 

" 	 fillets ..................... 

- - - - 65 89 90 

- - - - 12 10 8 

'd, Atlantic, fillet 	................. 

a Herring, dressed (kippers) - - - - 26 22 26 

addock, dressed ....................... 

- - - - V. 17 18 ther $ank.d fish ......................

ANflAL fRED UNCLASSIFIED - 42 260 504 97 205 246 
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TABLE 7. FREEZINGS AND STOCES OF FROZEN FISHERY PROINJCTS • BRITISH COLUMBIA, 1960 - 1961 

November 

1960 l96lp 

'000 lb. '000 lb. 

2,489 1,782 

1,081 838 

130 98 
28 16 

8 -- 
64 

40 62 

69 ( - 

16 22 
3 - 
3 4 

230 235 

499 383 

306 233 
23 

93 80 

16 

; 

61 49 

6 38 

FROZEN 

Januari - 	November 

1960 l96lp 

'000 lb. '000 lb. 

50,256 48,173 

37,599 35,631 

1,825 889 
826 385 

399 189 

16 

13,904 17,819 
1,951 944 

451 407 
1,512 1,477 
1,152 831 

) ( 	316 
397 

) ( 

- 112 
- 2 

105 7 
1 12 
- 4 

664 546 
87 210 

13,840 11,326 

4,635 2,269 
90 130 
78 99 

4,783 4,702 

50 

569 1,047 
128 82 
164 180 

1,798 1,997 
202 97 
956 585 	'I 
.98 	 88 

469 	155 

STOCKS 

November 30 

1960 l9blp 

'000 Lb. '000 lb 

21,076 17,456 

19,639 15,303 

1,009 595 
364 136 

361 

24 - 

7,068 7,120 
996 129 
256 23 
582 287 
645 536 

( 	81 
120 C 	- 

C 	2 

- 36 

30 6 
2 63 

20 96 

226 307 
66 113 

6,873 5,024 

2,527 1,366 
86 

2,634 2,486 

186 672 
23 - 

H 
700 464 

356 82 

639 68 

1,117 	I 	749 

ITEN 

BRITISH COLUMBIA TOTAL .......... 

FROZEN FRESH SEA FISH TOTAL ........ 

Coda, Pacific, dreaaed ................ 

fillet. ................ 

ateaka ................. 

" 	block. ................. 

Haddock, fillet. ...................... 
Redfish (Ocean Perch), fillet. ........ 

Halibut, Pacific, dre,aed ............. 

" 	fillet. ............. 
" 	ateaka .............. 

fletchea, etc ....... 
Flounders and aolea, fillet. .......... 

Stick., all .pecie., cooked breaded 
raw breaded ...... 

	

raw unbreaded 	) 

Portion,, all apecie., cooked breaded 
" 

	

	raw breaded 
raw unbreaded 

Unclaa,tfied, dressed ................. 

fillets ................. 

blocks .................. 

Herring, round ........................ 

Smelt., round or dressed .............. 

Salmon, Pacific, total ................ 

Chum, dre.aed ........................ 

" 	fillet, ........................ 

steak, ......................... 

Coho, drea,ed ........................ 

" 	fillet. ........................ 

" 	steaks ......................... 

Pink, dresaed ........................ 
Sockeye, dreased ..................... 

Spring, Pink, dre..ed ................ 

Spring, Red, dre..ed ................. 

fillet, ................. 

Spring, White, drea.ed ............... 

Other Pacific ,almoa product. ........ 

Other sea fi,h, frozen fre.h .......... 

FROZEN FRESH MOLLUSCS AND 
CRUSTACEANS TOTAL ................. 

Oy.ters ............................... 

Scallop. unbreaded .................... 

" 	breaded raw or cooked ........ 

Shriirç, ............................... 

Other .hellfi.h ....................... 

FROZEN FRESH INLAND FISH TOTAL ..... 

58 	 62 	1,093 
	

1,220 

13 	-- 	 78 
	

143 

26 	-- 	 70 
	

32 
19 	 62 	945 

	
995 

October 31 
	

I 
1961 

'000 Lb. 

19,611 

17,268 

579 
155 

12 
192 

8,61,3 
225 

22 
532 
1,21 

50 

2 

115 

109 
132 

5,2.' 

1,C'7 

498 

23 
872 

230 

76 

632 

168 

9 
6 

36 
11? 

2 

221 

22 
39 

113 

5 
27 

	

FROZEN S)KED FISH TOTAL ........... I 	47 	I 	62 

Cod, Atlantic, fillet 	................. - 	 - 

Cod, Pacific, dre,.ed .................. 23 	 22 

	

fillet. ................. 	

. 

 

Haddock, dre,,ed ........................ - 	 - 

Salmon, filleta ....................... 	 11 
Sea Herring, drea,ed (kipper.) ........ 	

. 

Other Smoked fi.h ...................... 13 	 40 

	

407 
	

501 

	

176 
	

192 

	

67 
	

88 

	

4 
	

10 

	

100 
	

133 

	

5? 
	

64 

	

3 
	

14 

	

11,157 
	

10,821 

	

111 
	

172 

	

13 
	

15 

	

52 
	

48 

	

41 
	

1C9 

	

1 
	

8 

	

96 
	

186 

	

15 
	

16 

	

33 
	

24 

	

13 
	

98 

	

5 
	

6 

	

9 
	

13 

	

20 
	

19 

	

1 
	

10 

	

1,229 
	

1,787 

	

576 
	

1,178 

	

471 
	

1,057 

	

105 
	

121 

	

653 
	

609 

1, 

7. 

1,112 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FEED TOTAL ......... I 	1,303 	I 	820 

	

Bait, total ............................ .. 303 	305 	2,783 	3,933 

	

Herring ............................... 269 	293 	2,05? 	2 1 612 

	

Other ................................. 34 	 12 	726 	1,321 

	

Animal feed, unclassif ted .............. 000 	515 	8,374 	6,888 


